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Section one (I). It shall be the duty of the Commissioner
of Statistics annually to collect and compile from official and
any otner reliable source, the statistics'of the State of Min-
nesota pertaining to its agriculture, manufactories and pop-
ulation, including statistics relating to all departments of
labor in the State, especially in its relation to the commer-
cial, industrial, social and sanitary condition of the laboring
classes, and to the permanent prosperity of the productive
industry of the State. Including all useful facts which he
may be able to gather, bearing upon the material and social
interests of the State, and .tending to afford at home and
abroad a correct knowledge of resources and progress.

SEC. TWO (2). And section eleven (11) of same chapter is
hereby amended by adding thereto the following :

Provided, That the sum of two hundred dollars is hereby
anniially appropriated as a contingent fund to aid in collect-
ing $aid statistics and distributing the same. ;

SEC. THREE (3). This act shall take effect and be in force
from, and after its passage.

Approved March 11, 1878.
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CHAPTER 27.

AN .ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER NINETY
(90) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OP ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE, RELATING TO THE
TIME OF HOLDING COURT IN TODD COUNTY, SEVENTH
JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section., two (2) of chapter ninety (90)
of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and sev-
enty.three, (1873) be, and is hereby amended so as to read as
follows : General terms of the District Court stiall be held
in and for said county of • Todd, Seventh Judicial District,
annually oil the last Tuesday of February.

. ^ SEC. 2. All writs, recognizance, and all other papers and
proceedings made returnable to the District Court of said
Todd county, shall be considered and deemed to be returnable
to the terms of said court as the same are fixed by this act,
and all continuances, appeals, motions or other proceedings
taken or made to or for any term of said court, shall be con-
strued to be made or taken to the terms of said court, as fixed
by this act.- Provided that the first general term of said
court shall be held on the last Tuesday of February, eigh-
teen "hundred and seventy-nine.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 23, 1878.
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